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Station:
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Issue
Description

Education

Safety

Government

Community

Community

Government

Community

Safety

Crime

Education

Economic

Development

Health

Community

Education

KXNP

January - March 2023

Date

1/3/2023

1/4/2023

1/4/2023

1/5/2023

1/11/2023

1/12/2023

1/23/2023

1/23/2023

1/25/2023

2/7/2023

2/16/2023

2/20/2023

2/21/2023

2/21/2023

Time

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

8:45 AM

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

8:00 AM

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

6:30A,7:30,8:30A

Program

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Tanner in the Morning

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Tanner in the Morning

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Length

Description

1:30

1:30

1:30

10:00

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

5:00

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

New Scholarship Aims to Draw Nursing
Students to NE

NDOT Says 1 of 10 Drivers Are Distracted

Abortion, Spending Key Battles in NE
Legislature

Rebel Schlogjchka, Miss Rodeo Nebraska
Previews Her 2023 Schedule

Lip Sync Battle Contestants Announced

Pillen Names Ricketts to Open Senate Seat

Habitat for Humanity Announces Home
Dedication

Two Hershey Students Win NDOT’s
Snowplow Contest

Body Found Deceased in Back Yard of North
Platte Residence

NPPS comes in to give monthly update on
school happenings and activities

Commissioner Bruns Comments on Inland
Port Approval

Masking at GPH Not Required Anymore

Sandhill Cranes Return to Area

MPCC Returning Students at All-Time Rate



North Platte School Staff Member Arrested
for Sexual Abuse Felony

Crime 2/23/2023 6:30A,7:30,8:30A Newscast 1:30
Economic Local 8th Grader Starts Sneaker Shop
Development 3/1/2023  6:30A,7:30,8:30A Newscast 1:30
Economic Tim Blakely discusses his new sneaker shop
Development 3/1/2023 8:05 AM Tanner in the Morning  5:00
Missing Inmate from McCook Work Ethic
) Camp Re-Arrested
Crime 3/14/2023 6:30A,7:30,8:30A Newscast 1:30
Jake Childears of Dowtown Assocation
) ] ] previews St Patrick's Day Parade
Community 3/14/2023 8:00 AM Tanner in the Morning  7:00
2023 Fatalities on NE Roadways at 5-Year
Low
Safety 3/15/2023 6:30A,7:30,8:30A Newscast 1:30
NPS Arrest Six on Drug Charges in Dawson
) County
Crime 3/24/2023 6:30A,7:30,8:30A Newscast 1:30
) USDA Announces $31 Million Available for
Economic Farmers and Ranchers
Development 3/28/2023 6:30A,7:30,8:30A Newscast 1:30

Severe Weather
KXNP covers school closings and late starts, cancellations of church services, postponements of school activities, businesses

and shifts changes and shut downs, and weather-related items of interest and importance to our listeners. On-air personalites
relay these messages once they are received from our front office, through social media or our website and will continue to
broadcast them until necessary.

Public Service Announcements

KXNP relays on public service announcements as they come in, either via on-air personalities or via a schedule within our log.
These PSAs include for community events, non-profit organizations or messages of importance. They run at various times
throughout the day between 6AM and 5 PM.




