Quarterly Issues/Programs List

Station: KXNP

Quarter1 January - March 2023

Issue_ Description	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Program</u>	<u>Length</u>	<u>Description</u>
Education	1/3/2023	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	New Scholarship Aims to Draw Nursing Students to NE
Safety	1/4/2023	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	NDOT Says 1 of 10 Drivers Are Distracted
Government	1/4/2023	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Abortion, Spending Key Battles in NE Legislature
Community	1/5/2023	8:45 AM	Tanner in the Morning	10:00	Rebel Schlogjchka, Miss Rodeo Nebraska Previews Her 2023 Schedule
Community	1/11/2023	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Lip Sync Battle Contestants Announced
Government	1/12/2023	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Pillen Names Ricketts to Open Senate Seat
Community	1/23/2023	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Habitat for Humanity Announces Home Dedication
Safety	1/23/2023	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Two Hershey Students Win NDOT's Snowplow Contest
Crime	1/25/2023	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Body Found Deceased in Back Yard of North Platte Residence
Education	2/7/2023	8:00 AM	Tanner in the Morning	5:00	NPPS comes in to give monthly update on school happenings and activities
Economic Development	2/16/2023	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Commissioner Bruns Comments on Inland Port Approval
Health	2/20/2023	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Masking at GPH Not Required Anymore
Community	2/21/2023	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Sandhill Cranes Return to Area
Education	2/21/2023	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	MPCC Returning Students at All-Time Rate

Crime	2/23/2023	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	North Platte School Staff Member Arrested for Sexual Abuse Felony
Economic Development	3/1/2023	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Local 8th Grader Starts Sneaker Shop
Economic Development	3/1/2023	8:05 AM	Tanner in the Morning	5:00	Tim Blakely discusses his new sneaker shop
Crime	3/14/2023	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	Missing Inmate from McCook Work Ethic Camp Re-Arrested
Community	3/14/2023	8:00 AM	Tanner in the Morning	7:00	Jake Childears of Dowtown Assocation previews St Patrick's Day Parade
Safety	3/15/2023	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	2023 Fatalities on NE Roadways at 5-Year Low
Crime	3/24/2023	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	NPS Arrest Six on Drug Charges in Dawson County
Economic Development	3/28/2023	6:30A,7:30,8:30A	Newscast	1:30	USDA Announces \$31 Million Available for Farmers and Ranchers

Severe Weather

KXNP covers school closings and late starts, cancellations of church services, postponements of school activities, businesses and shifts changes and shut downs, and weather-related items of interest and importance to our listeners. On-air personalites relay these messages once they are received from our front office, through social media or our website and will continue to broadcast them until necessary.

Public Service Announcements

KXNP relays on public service announcements as they come in, either via on-air personalities or via a schedule within our log. These PSAs include for community events, non-profit organizations or messages of importance. They run at various times throughout the day between 6AM and 5 PM.